Annexure-I|
Investments and cities covered under SCM

State/ UT/ City-wise details of details of investment and cities covered under SCM as on
12.7.2024
(Amount in X Crore)

State/ City Total funds released (Gol+States)
Andaman Nicobar Islands | 445.00
Port Blair 445.00
Andhra Pradesh 3,590.80
Amaravati 1,048.00
Kakinada 978.00
Tirupati 578.00
Visakhapatnam 986.80
Arunachal Pradesh 1,095.32
Itanagar 549.61
Pasighat 545.71
Assam 811.98
Guwahati 811.98
Bihar 3,150.27




State/ City

Bhagalpur

Biharsharif

Muzaffarpur

Patna

Chandigarh

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

Atal Nagar

Bilaspur

Raipur

Dadra and Nagar Haveli

Silvassa

Daman and Diu

Diu

Delhi

NDMC

Goa

Total funds released (Gol+States)

980.00

582.31

854.46

733.50

958.18

958.18

2,390.87

822.87

735.00

833.00

732.35

732.35

619.95

619.95

692.00

692.00

804.00



State/ City

Panaji

Gujarat

Ahmedabad

Dahod

Gandhinagar

Rajkot

Surat

Vadodara

Haryana

Faridabad

Karnal

Himachal Pradesh

Dharamshala

Shimla

Jammu and Kashmir

Jammu

Srinagar

Total funds released (Gol+States)

804.00

5,787.76

957.25

831.01

980.00

979.00

1,062.50

978.00

1,757.88

906.50

851.38

1,224.89

542.89

682.00

1,392.16

745.26

646.90



State/ City

Jharkhand

Ranchi

Karnataka

Belagavi

Bengaluru

Davanagere

Hubballi-Dharwad

Mangaluru

Shivamogga

Tumakuru

Kerala

Kochi

Thiruvananthapuram

Lakshadweep

Kavaratti

Madhya Pradesh

Bhopal

Total funds released (Gol+States)

980.00

980.00

6,896.68

990.00

988.00

990.00

1,105.68

843.00

990.00

990.00

1,889.35

962.35

927.00

198.65

198.65

6,960.01

990.00



State/ City Total funds released (Gol+States)
Gwalior 940.00
Indore 990.00
Jabalpur 990.00
Sagar 990.01
Satna 990.00
Ujjain 1,070.00
Maharashtra 7,580.44
Aurangabad 985.00
Kalyan-Dombivali 955.50
Nagpur 871.88
Nashik 843.12
Pimpri-Chinchwad 979.92
Pune 980.02
Solapur 985.00
Thane 980.00
Manipur 336.44
Imphal 336.44




State/ City

Meghalaya

Shillong

Mizoram

Aizawl

Nagaland

Kohima

Odisha

Bhubaneswar

Rourkela

Puducherry

Puducherry

Punjab

Amritsar

Jalandhar

Ludhiana

Rajasthan

Ajmer

Total funds released (Gol+States)

570.00

570.00

536.29

536.29

543.14

543.14

1,941.43

997.93

943.50

537.50

537.50

2,770.83

923.75

862.33

984.75

3,822.65

950.00



State/ City

Jaipur

Kota

Udaipur

Sikkim

Gangtok

Namchi

Tamil Nadu

Chennai

Coimbatore

Erode

Madurai

Salem

Thanjavur

Thoothukudi

Tiruchirappalli

Tirunelveli

Tiruppur

Total funds released (Gol+States)

940.00

942.65

990.00

974.28

538.00

436.28

10,990.88

1,101.88

990.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

989.00



State/ City Total funds released (Gol+States)
Vellore 980.00
Telangana 1,350.08
Greater Warangal 584.45
Karimnagar 765.63
Tripura 592.04
Agartala 592.04
Uttar Pradesh 9,796.50
Agra 980.00
Aligarh 980.00
Bareilly 980.00
Jhansi 979.00
Kanpur 979.50
Lucknow 978.50
Moradabad 980.00
Prayagraj 979.50
Saharanpur 980.00
Varanasi 980.00




Uttarakhand

Dehradun

West Bengal

New Town Kolkata

Total

Non-Selected Smart Cities

Sultanpur Lodhi

Grand Total

989.90

989.90

980.00

980.00

86,690.50

18.00

81.33

86,789.33

As per information provided by States / UTs / Smart Cities Mission as on 12" July, 2024



